

Midvale City Council Notice of Public Hearing August 22, 2023

The Midvale City Council will consider the items listed below during their regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, August 22, 2023. This meeting will be held in person at Midvale City Hall, 7505 Holden Street, Midvale Utah or electronically with an anchor location at Midvale City Hall, 7505 Holden Street, Midvale Utah. The meeting will be broadcast at the following link: www.MidvaleCity.org/YouTube.

Public comments for Public Hearing items may be submitted electronically by emailing <u>planning@midvale.com</u> by 5:00pm on Monday August 21, 2023, to be included in the record.

6:00 PM OR IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP MEETING

*Please check the City Council Meeting Agenda on the scheduled date of the meeting for exact times. *

Public Hearing

1. Dan Jeppson requests Final Subdivision Plat approval to subdivide a property into two lots located at 220 E Greenwood Ave in the Single Family Residential (SF-1) zone.